July 4, 2008

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 725
2 = 699
3 = 751
4 = 923
5 = 704
6 = 917
7 = 970
8 = 750
9 = 703
10 = 921
11 = 981
12 = 697
13 = 702
14 = 753
15 = 1000
16 = 961
17 = 909
18 = 700
19 = 696
20 = 941
21 = 746
22 = 716
23 = 756
24 = 986
25 = 978
26 = 922
27 = 695
28 = 950
29 = 723
30 = 951
31 = 000
32 = 763
33 = 707
34 = 942
35 = 719
36 = 902
37 = 943
38 = 953
39 = 901

Name

- Hexum, Greg
- Carlson, Jordan

- Volz, Matt

- Jefferson, Tom
- Watt, Andre
- Cunningham, Guthrie

- Bauer, Bruce
- Rupert, Erik
- Osthus, Anders

- Wall, Jason
- Runia, Max

- Ziemski, Nate

- Delf, Jonathon
- Senty, Losha
- Scannell, Kieran

- Larsen, Eric
- Beaster, Tristan
- Olson, Gary

- Ziemski, Jake
- Phinney, Duane

- Volz, Jerry

- Conley, Scott
- Hegg, Chris
- Gjelten, Dan

- Geist, Dave
- Anikin, Nikolai
- Wytanis, John

- Taintor, Marcus

- Owen, Jon

- Taintor, Micah

- Dott, Eric

- Neihart, Jesse
- Bergstrom, David

- Kleiner, Jake
- Phinney, John
- Silence, Brian

- Plocker, Tom
- Kramer, Steve
- Mohrland, Rich

City / State

- Esko, MN

- Inver Grove Hts, MN
- Lakeville, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Finland, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Rice Lake, WI
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Finland, MN

- Dillon, CO

- St. Paul, MN
- Lakeville, MN

- Northfield, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- St. Paul, MN

- Finland, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Tofte, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Luvenre, MN

- Ankeny, 1A

- Duluth, MN

- White Bear Lk, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- New Richmond, WI
- Boulder, CO
- Grand Marais, MN

- Blue Earth, MN
- Prior Lake, MN
- Rosemount, MN

Age/Group

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages < 19

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages <19

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages <19

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Net Time Time Back Pace

0:36:41.9
0:37:36.2
0:39:02.1

0:39:26.8
0:39:42.2
0:41:40.7

0:43:01.1
0:43:14.6
0:43:53.0

0:45:17.5
0:45:27.1
0:45:49.7

0:45:52.9
0:46:03.2
0:46:03.3

0:46:29.4
0:46:33.5
0:46:48.3

0:48:10.1
0:48:57.3
0:49:08.9

0:50:48.5
0:50:50.0
0:50:54.8

0:51:06.2
0:51:41.8
0:51:49.4

0:52:13.2
0:52:27.8
0:52:52.9

0:53:12.4
0:53:21.1
0:53:35.3

0:54:02.8
0:54:21.6
0:54:35.3

0:54:48.5
0:55:02.0
0:55:04.9

00:00
00:54
02:20

02:44
03:00
04:58

06:19
06:32
07:11

08:35
08:45
09:07

09:11
09:21
09:21

09:47
09:51
10:06

11:28
12:15
12:27

14:06
14:08
14:12

14:24
14:59
15:07

15:31
15:45
16:11

16:30
16:39
16:53

17:20
17:39
17:53

18:06
18:20
18:23

05:54/Mi
06:03/Mi
06:16/Mi

06:20/Mi
06:23/Mi
06:42/Mi

06:55/Mi
06:57/Mi
07:03/Mi

07:17/Mi
07:18/Mi
07:22/Mi

07:23/Mi
07:24/Mi
07:24/Mi

07:28/Mi
07:29/Mi
07:31/Mi

07:45/Mi
07:52/Mi
07:54/Mi

08:10/Mi
08:10/Mi
08:11/Mi

08:13/Mi
08:19/Mi
08:20/Mi

08:24/Mi
08:26/Mi
08:30/Mi

08:33/Mi
08:35/Mi
08:37/Mi

08:41/Mi
08:44/Mi
08:47/Mi

08:49/Mi
08:51/Mi
08:51/Mi




Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race
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Place Bib# Name City / State

40 = 708 - Bergstrom, Scott - Grand Marais, MN
41 = 960 - Buchin, Tim - Perham, MN

42 = 993 - Gulielno, Rudy - St. Paul, MN

43 = 938 - Rolfsnes, Jens Halvor - Norway

44 = 985 - Barrett, Mark - Victoria, MN

45 = 694 - Ruchie, Mark - Edina, MN

46 = 999 - McElhatton, Shaun - St. Paul, MN

47 = 996 - Tavenier, Brad - Grand Marais, MN
48 = 997 - Schreier, Charlie - Grand Marais, MN
49 = 765 - Pollock, Scott - Grand Marais, MN
50 = 734 - Helin, Joshua - Macedonia, OH
51 = 803 - Simonowicz, Bill - Grand Marais, MN
52 = 711 - Bradley, Hugh - Arden Hills, MN
53 = 735 - Bennett, Brian - Grand Marais, MN
54 = 955 - Schlitz, Michael - Shroeder, MN

55 = 920 - Kuchinski, Rick - Esko, MN

56 = 982 - Seaton, Ben - Grand Marais, MN
57 = 931 - Henke, Bruce - Duluth, MN

58 = 934 - Lawler, Mark - Lutsen, MN

59 = 930 - Peterson, Jason - Silver Bay, MN

60 = 918 - Prokop, Andrew - St. Paul, MN

61 = 715 - Bradley, Alex - Arden Hills, MN
62 = 752 - Schwab, Carl - Minnetonka, MN
63 = 757 - Hegg, Alex - Grand Marais, MN
64 = 977 - Hawkins, Kyler - Grand Marais, MN
65 = 749 - Thompson, Doug - Duluth, MN

66 = 767 - Kustritz, James - Finland, MN

67 = 730 - Schwartz, Dan - Bloomington, MN
68 = 802 - Hicken, Jeff - Minneapolis, MN
69 = 762 - Finden, Gam - St. Paul, MN

70 = 913 - Zeidel, Robert - Afton, MN

71 = 944 - Rierson, Seth - Tofte, MN

72 = 758 - Brenteson, Matt - Zimmerman, MN
73 = 959 - Lane,Bill - Tofte, MN

74 = 727 - Olfelt, John - Lake Elmo, MN
75 = 963 - Reinhard, Scott - Woodbury, MN

76 = 962 - Engelstad, David - El portal, Ca

77 = 965 - Joseph, Samuel - Columbus, WI

78 = 810 - Trumper, Mark - Stillwater, MN

Age/Group

Ages 50-59
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Clydesdale

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Ages 50-59
Ages <19
Ages 60 +

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Clydesdale

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages < 19
Ages 60 +
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39

Clydesdale
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Net Time

0:55:30.4
0:57:02.4
0:57:10.3

0:57:10.7
0:58:01.7
0:58:06.3

0:58:12.1
0:58:15.4
0:58:30.5

0:58:30.8
0:59:00.1
0:59:16.9

0:59:19.0
1:00:48.4
1:00:48.7

1:01:17.0
1:01:34.3
1:01:48.1

1:01:55.0
1:02:07.8
1:02:15.0

1:02:43.9
1:04:17.3
1:04:38.0

1:04:43.6
1:07:07.0
1:07:31.3

1:08:21.7
1:08:39.5
1:09:21.3

1:09:41.6
1:09:56.1
1:11:29.2

1:12:47.8
1:13:37.3
1:13:49.3

1:14:30.6
1:15:35.7
1:16:02.9

Time Back Pace

18:48
20:20
20:28

20:28
21:19
21:24

21:30
21:33
21:48

21:48
22:18
22:35

22:37
24:06
24:06

24:35
24:52
25:06

25:13
25:25
25:33

26:02
27:35
27:56

28:01
30:25
30:49

31:39
31:57
32:39

32:59
33:14
34:47

36:05
36:55
37:07

37:48
38:53
39:20

08:55/Mi
09:10/Mi
09:12/Mi

09:12/Mi
09:20/Mi
09:21/Mi

09:21/Mi
09:22/Mi
09:24/Mi

09:24/Mi
09:29/Mi
09:32/Mi

09:32/Mi
09:47/Mi
09:47/Mi

09:51/Mi
09:54/Mi
09:56/Mi

09:57/Mi
09:59/Mi
10:01/Mi

10:05/Mi
10:20/Mi
10:24/Mi

10:24/Mi
10:48/Mi
10:51/Mi

11:00/Mi
11:02/Mi
11:09/Mi

11:12/Mi
11:15/Mi
11:30/Mi

11:42/Mi
11:50/Mi
11:52/Mi

11:59/Mi
12:09/Mi
12:14/Mi
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Place Bib# Name

79 = 945 - Blank, Bill

80 = 813 - Alkhas, Benjamin
81 = 814 - Rysdahl, Dennis
82 = 949 - Bourdon, Riley

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

City / State Age/Group Net Time
- Lutsen, MN Ages 60 + 1:16:10.1
- Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49 1:21:28.6
- Shroeder, MN Ages 50-59 1:25:10.0
- Fargo, ND Ages 30-39 1:29:16.6

DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Time Back Pace

39:28
44:46
48:28

52:34

12:15/Mi
13:06/Mi
13:42/Mi

14:22/Mi




July 4, 2008

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 747
2 = 731
3 = 969
4 = 914
5 = 906
6 = 736
7 = 929
8 = 971
9 = 733
10 = 720
11 = 748
12 = 976
13 = 940
14 = 717
15 = 739
16 = 984
17 = 990
18 = 721
19 = 995
20 = 912
21 = 722
22 = 755
23 = 991
24 = 987
25 = 932
26 = 713
27 = 745
28 = 975
29 = 933
30 = 973
31 = 972
32 = 737
33 = 766
34 = 998
35 = 0988
36 = 801
37 = 952
38 = 935
39 = 939

Name

- Volz, Michelle
- Smith, Suzi
- Hollingsworth, Sara

- Frankowski, Rosie
- Sullivan, Kelly
- Bennett, Deb

- Tofte, Alena
- Flueckiger, Anne
- Gutierrez, Lauryn

- Seim, Dehlia
- Volz, Jane
- Helland, Sonja

- Thompson, Rose
- Sande, Heidi
- Wiitala, Lynne

- Barrett, Jen
- Kuross, Emily
- Weeks, Sarah

- Bohnen, Rachel
- Nothdurft, Georgia
- McGrath, Diane

- Prpic, Julijana
- Weitz, Michelle
- Burke, Lisa

- Sproat, Margaret
- Jones Laveau, Annika
- Wirt, Carrie

- Senty, Kelly
- Lemagie, Sarah
- Senty, Laurie

- Senty, Tess
- Rauzi, Kelly
- Salmeal, Brit

- Spaeth, Catherine
- Rupert, Barb
- Swanson, Lynne

- Pillsbury, Ellen
- Johns, Emily
- Roberts, Laurie

City / State

- Lakeville, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Lakeville, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Hovland, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Tofte, MN

- Victoria, MN
- Somerville, MA
- Minneapolis, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Eyota, MN

- Woodbury, MN

- Thunder Bay, ONT
- Grand Marais, MN
- St. Paul, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Carlton, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Arcita, CA

- Grand Marais, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

Age/Group

Ages < 19
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages <19
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages <19
Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Net Time Time Back Pace

0:47:14.9
0:47:47.6
0:50:47.8

0:51:.01.4
0:51:34.8
0:51:58.3

0:53:07.6
0:53:14.6
0:54:06.9

0:54:37.9
0:55:14.0
0:55:30.1

0:56:47.3
0:56:47.6
0:57:32.5

0:58:01.2
0:58:23.6
0:58:31.3

1:01:53.8
1:02:06.9
1:02:21.8

1:02:50.4
1:03:01.8
1:03:37.6

1:04:21.9
1:04:34.2
1:04:41.9

1:04:43.2
1:04:46.9
1:04:47.9

1:04:48.5
1:05:35.0
1:05:58.1

1:06:45.5
1:07:05.7
1:07:47.4

1:07:49.9
1:08:09.2
1:08:18.1

00:00
00:32
03:32

03:46
04:19
04:43

05:52
05:59
06:52

07:23
07:59
08:15

09:32
09:32
10:17

10:46
11:08
11:16

14:38
14:52
15:06

15:35
15:46
16:22

17.07
17:19
17:27

17:28
17:32
17:33

17:33
18:20
18:43

19:30
19:50
20:32

20:35
20:54
21:03

07:36/Mi
07:41/Mi
08:10/Mi

08:12/Mi
08:18/Mi
08:21/Mi

08:32/Mi
08:34/Mi
08:42/Mi

08:47/Mi
08:53/Mi
08:55/Mi

09:08/Mi
09:08/Mi
09:15/Mi

09:20/Mi
09:23/Mi
09:25/Mi

09:57/Mi
09:59/Mi
10:02/Mi

10:06/Mi
10:08/Mi
10:14/Mi

10:21/Mi
10:23/Mi
10:24/Mi

10:24/Mi
10:25/Mi
10:25/Mi

10:25/Mi
10:33/Mi
10:36/Mi

10:44/Mi
10:47/Mi
10:54/Mi

10:54/Mi
10:58/Mi
10:59/Mi
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Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group
40 = 729 -Peacha, Ali - Bloomington, MN Ages 30-39
41 = 910 - Beaster, Holly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29
42 = 919 - Delf, Angela - Rice Lake, WI Ages 19-29
43 = 954 - Kramer, Marla - Prior Lake, MN Ages 40-49
44 = 958 - Foltz, Angela - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39
45 = 768 - Hicken, Marcy - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50 +

46 = 738 -Johnson, Patty - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39
47 = 705 - Schueller, Brianna - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39
48 = 904 - Lamb, Jenny - Shroeder, MN Ages 30-39
49 = 947 - Balgaard, Karley - Ashby, MN Ages 19-29
50 = 724 - Anderson, Jenny - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29
51 = 710 - Bradley, Karla - Arden Hills, MN Ages 40-49
52 = 957 - Schmitt, Larissa - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29
53 = 915 - Kirrida, Kathy - Lindstrom, MN Ages 40-49
54 = 911 - Wright, Jolene - Bloomington, MN Ages 50 +

55 = 946 - Maki, Nadine - Ft. Myers, FL Ages 40-49
56 = 989 - Lunge-Larsen, Lise - Duluth, MN Ages 50 +

57 = 936 - Bakken, Susan - Duluth, MN Ages 50 +

58 = 805 - Smith, Sally - Corcoran, MN Ages 30-39
59 = 804 - Anderson, Ellette - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39
60 = 979 - Law, Kathleen - Andover, MN Ages 30-39
61 = 992 - Farrell, Liz - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29
62 = 937 - Simonson, Erika - Norway Ages 30-39
63 = 709 - Simonson, Andrea - Rochester, MN Ages 19-29
64 = 964 - Joseph, Alina - Columbus, OH Ages 30-39
65 = 927 - MacDonell, Mara - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19

66 = 712 - Johnson, Robin - Branden, MN Ages 19-29
67 = 907 - Kelnbenger, Susan - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29
68 = 948 - Owen, Laura - Fargo, ND Ages 19-29
69 = 926 - Possis, Ann - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49
70 = 701 - Hagen, Linda - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
71 = 905 - Peck, Annalisa - Shroeder, MN Ages 30-39
72 = 928 - Bushard, Grace - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50 +

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Net Time

1:08:22.0
1:08:26.8
1:08:49.9

1:10:17.0
1:11:48.1
1:12:56.9

1:13:44.8
1:13:46.3
1:13:57.4

1:14:23.4
1:15:24.9
1:15:34.5

1:16:24.8
1:16:32.8
1:16:33.9

1:16:40.4
1:16:48.4
1:16:49.7

1:16:51.0
1:16:51.9
1:17:07.7

1:17:21.3
1:17:28.3
1:17:30.3

1:18:34.7
1:20:44.7
1:21:30.1

1:22:29.4
1:22:42.7
1:27:53.1

1:27:55.6
1:36:20.7
1:38:20.2

Time Back Pace

21:07
21:11
21:34

23:02
24:33
25:41

26:29
26:31
26:42

27:08
28:09
28:19

29:09
29:17
29:18

29:25
29:33
29:34

29:36
29:36
29:52

30:06
30:13
30:15

31:19
33:29
34:15

35:14
35:27
40:38

40:40
49:05
51:05

11:00/Mi
11:00/Mi
11:04/Mi

11:18/Mi
11:33/Mi
11:44/Mi

11:52/Mi
11:52/Mi
11:54/Mi

11:58/Mi
12:08/Mi
12:09/Mi

12:17/Mi
12:19/Mi
12:19/Mi

12:20/Mi
12:21/Mi
12:21/Mi

12:22/Mi
12:22/Mi
12:24/Mi

12:26/Mi
12:28/Mi
12:28/Mi

12:38/Mi
12:59/Mi
13:06/Mi

13:16/Mi
13:18/Mi
14:08/Mi

14:08/Mi
15:30/Mi
15:49/Mi




July 4, 2008 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group  Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 994 - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1:10:50.8 00:00 11:24/Mi
2 = 761 - Horak, Jan - Tofte, MN Ages 60 + 1:17:14.5 06:23 12:25/Mi
3 = 924 - Okan, Randy - Burnsville, MN Ages 40-49 1:20:49.3 09:58 13:00/Mi
4 = 807 - Miller, Jeffrey - Albertville, MN Ages 40-49 1:29:21.0 18:30 14:22/Mi
5 = 0968 -Olsen, Garrett - St. Michael, MN Ages <19 1:30:17.6 19:26 14:31/Mi
6 = 967 -Olsen, Brian - St. Michael, MN Ages 40-49 1:30:18.5 19:27 14:31/Mi
7 = 706 - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 50-59 1:32:38.7 21:47 14:54/Mi
8 = 743 - Sheperd, Nathan - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29 1:38:26.9 27:36 15:50/Mi
9 = 714 - Mansecue, Ty - Arden Hills, MN Ages <19 1:44:05.9 33:15 16:45/Mi
10 = 966 - Olsen, Nolan - St. Michael, MN Ages<19 1:58:41.1 47:50 19:05/Mi
11 = 925 - Simonson, Richard - Otsego, MN Ages 50-59 2:00:19.6 49:28 19:21/Mi
12 = 809 - Horak, Sam - Bayport, MN Ages 50-59 2:04:18.1 53:27 20:00/Mi

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2008 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name

1 = 974 - Anderson, Ellen

2 = 983 -Summer Mellang, Sal

3 = 956 -Topp, Lisa

4 = 728 - Johnson, Jill

5 = 812 - Rysdahl, Jolita

6 = 806 - Hicken, Molly

7 = 726 - Olfelt, Barb

8 = 740 - Nalzeny, Claire

9 = 916 - McDonald, Deb

10 = 744 - Brenner, Liz

11 = 980 - Horak, Milan

12 = 760 - Horak, Mary

13 = 811 - Trumper, Leah

14 = 908 - Twiest, Kelly

15 = 698 - Foster, Adreina

16 = 742 - Eliasen, Alexis

17 = 741 - Nalzeny, Natalie

18 = 718 - Simonson, Kathryn

19 = 903 - Joannes, Patti

20 = 808 - Horak, Jill

21 = 764 - Meltzer, Raia

22 = 754 - Hommerding, Susan
759 - Vavrova, Zuzana

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

City / State

- Bayport, WI
- Lutsen, MN
- Silver Bay, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Tofte, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Lake Elmo, MN
- Lutsen, MN
- Stillwater, MN

- Eden Prairie, MN
- Bayport, MN
- Maplewood, MN

- Stillwater, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Lutsen, MN
- Elk River, MN

- Tampa, FL
- Britt, MN
- Hovland, MN

- Rochester, MN
- Czechoslovakia

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Age/Group

Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29

Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 50 +

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages <19
Ages <19
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages <19

Net Time Time Back Pace

1:17:111
1:17:42.3
1:20:47.6

1:21:31.8
1:25:08.9
1:27:54.1

1:29:18.0
1:32:39.7
1:38:19.0

1:38:29.8
1:46:51.1
1:46:54.3

1:47:03.6
1:47:04.7
1:47:05.4

1:58:11.6
1:58:12.7
2:00:18.1

2:01:21.7
2:04:16.8
2:20:00.0

2:20:00.1
DNF

00:00
00:31
03:36

04:20
07:57
10:43

12:06
15:28
21:07

21:18
29:40
29:43

29:52
29:53
29:54

41:00
41:01
43:07

44:10
47:05
62:48

62:49

12:25/Mi
12:30/Mi
13:00/Mi

13:07/Mi
13:42/Mi
14:08/Mi

14:22/Mi
14:54/Mi
15:49/Mi

15:51/Mi
17:11/Mi
17:12/Mi

17:13/Mi
17:13/Mi
17:14/Mi

19:01/Mi
19:01/Mi
19:21/Mi

19:31/Mi
20:00/Mi
22:31/Mi

22:31/Mi




July 4, 2008 TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 699 Carlson, Jordan Inver Grove Hts, MN 0:37:36.2 00:00 06:03/Mi
2 = 917 Cunningham, Guthrie Finland, MN 0:41:40.7 04:04 06:42/Mi
3 = 750 Rupert, Erik Duluth, MN 0:43:14.6 05:38 06:57/Mi
4 = 981 Runia, Max Duluth, MN 0:45:27.1 07:50 07:18/Mi
5 = 1000 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN 0:46:03.3 08:27 07:24/Mi
6 = 707 Bergstrom, David Grand Marais, MN 0:53:35.3 15:59 08:37/Mi
7 = 960 Buchin, Tim Perham, MN 0:57:02.4 19:26 09:10/Mi
8 = 982 Seaton, Ben Grand Marais, MN 1:01:34.3 23:58 09:54/Mi
9 = 715 Bradley, Alex Arden Hills, MN 1:02:43.9 25:07 10:05/Mi
10 = 730 Schwartz, Dan Bloomington, MN 1:08:21.7 30:45 11:00/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 751 \Volz, Matt Lakeville, MN 0:39:02.1 00:00 06:16/Mi
2 = 704 Watt, Andre Duluth, MN 0:39:42.2 00:40 06:23/Mi
3 = 703 Osthus, Anders Duluth, MN 0:43:53.0 04:50 07:03/Mi
4 = 753 Senty, Losha Grand Marais, MN 0:46:03.2 07:01 07:24/Mi
5 = 0909 Beaster, Tristan Grand Marais, MN 0:46:33.5 07:31 07:29/Mi
6 = 696 Ziemski, Jake Dillon, CO 0:48:10.1 09:08 07:45/Mi
7 = 922 Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MN 0:51:41.8 12:39 08:19/Mi
8 = 950 Taintor, Marcus Duluth, MN 0:52:13.2 13:11 08:24/Mi
9 = 763 Neihart, Jesse White Bear Lk, MN 0:53:21.1 14:19 08:35/Mi
10 = 942 Kleiner, Jake New Richmond, WI 0:54:02.8 15:00 08:41/Mi
11 = 996 Tavenier, Brad Grand Marais, MN 0:58:15.4 19:13 09:22/Mi
12 = 997 Schreier, Charlie Grand Marais, MN 0:58:30.5 19:28 09:24/Mi
13 = 734 Helin, Joshua Macedonia, OH 0:59:00.1 19:58 09:29/Mi
14 = 977 Hawkins, Kyler Grand Marais, MN 1:04:43.6 25:41 10:24/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 725 Hexum, Greg Esko, MN 0:36:41.9 00:00 05:54/Mi
2 = 923 Jefferson, Tom Duluth, MN 0:39:26.8 02:44 06:20/Mi
3 = 970 Bauer, Bruce Duluth, MN 0:43:01.1 06:19 06:55/Mi
4 = 921 Wall, Jason Duluth, MN 0:45:17.5 08:35 07:17/Mi
5 = 697 Ziemski, Nate Duluth, MN 0:45:49.7 09:07 07:22/Mi
6 = 702 Delf, Jonathon Rice Lake, WI 0:45:52.9 09:11 07:23/Mi
7 = 961 Larsen, Eric Grand Marais, MN 0:46:29.4 09:47 07:28/Mi
8 = 951 Taintor, Micah Ankeny, 1A 0:52:52.9 16:11 08:30/Mi
9 = 985 Barrett, Mark Victoria, MN 0:58:01.7 21:19 09:20/Mi
10 = 765 Pollock, Scott Grand Marais, MN 0:58:30.8 21:48 09:24/Mi
11 = 955 Schlitz, Michael Shroeder, MN 1:00:48.7 24:06 09:47/Mi
12 = 930 Peterson, Jason Silver Bay, MN 1:02:07.8 25:25 09:59/Mi
13 = 752 Schwab, Carl Minnetonka, MN 1:04:17.3 27:35 10:20/Mi
14 = 758 Brenteson, Matt Zimmerman, MN 1:11:29.2 34:47 11:30/Mi
15 = 963 Reinhard, Scott Woodbury, MN 1:13:49.3 37:07 11:52/Mi
16 = 965 Joseph, Samuel Columbus, WI 1:15:35.7 38:53 12:09/Mi
17 = 949 Bourdon, Riley Fargo, ND 1:29:16.6 52:34 14:22/Mi




Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 000 Dott, Eric Duluth, MN 0:53:12.4 00:00 08:33/Mi
2 = 719 Phinney, John Boulder, CO 0:54:21.6 01:09 08:44/Mi
3 = 902 Silence, Brian Grand Marais, MN 0:54:35.3 01:22 08:47/Mi
4 = 943 Plocker, Tom Blue Earth, MN 0:54:48.5 01:36 08:49/Mi
5 = 953 Kramer, Steve Prior Lake, MN 0:55:02.0 01:49 08:51/Mi
6 = 901 Mohrland, Rich Rosemount, MN 0:55:04.9 01:52 08:51/Mi
7 = 993 CGulielno, Rudy St. Paul, MN 0:57:10.3 03:57 09:12/Mi
8 = 938 Rolfsnes, Jens Halvor Norway 0:57:10.7 03:58 09:12/Mi
9 = 999 McElhatton, Shaun St. Paul, MN 0:58:12.1 04:59 09:21/Mi
10 = 803 Simonowicz, Bill Grand Marais, MN 0:59:16.9 06:04 09:32/Mi
11 = 711 Bradley, Hugh Arden Hills, MN 0:59:19.0 06:06 09:32/Mi
12 = 934 Lawler, Mark Lutsen, MN 1:01:55.0 08:42 09:57/Mi
13 = 918 Prokop, Andrew St. Paul, MN 1:02:15.0 09:02 10:01/Mi
14 = 749 Thompson, Doug Duluth, MN 1:07:07.0 13:54 10:48/Mi
15 = 944 Rierson, Seth Tofte, MN 1:09:56.1 16:43 11:15/Mi
16 = 962 Engelstad, David El Portal, CA 1:14:30.6 21:18 11:59/Mi
17 = 810 Trumper, Mark Stillwater, MN 1:16:02.9 22:50 12:14/Mi
18 = 813 Alkhas, Benjamin Minneapolis, MN 1:21:28.6 28:16 13:06/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 700 Olson, Gary Finland, MN 0:46:48.3 00:00 07:31/Mi
2 = 941 Phinney, Duane St. Paul, MN 0:48:57.3 02:09 07:52/Mi
3 = 746 \Volz, Jerry Lakeville, MN 0:49:08.9 02:20 07:54/Mi
4 = 716 Conley, Scott Northfield, MN 0:50:48.5 04:00 08:10/Mi
5 = 756 Hegg, Chris Grand Marais, MN 0:50:50.0 04:01 08:10/Mi
6 = 986 Gjelten, Dan St. Paul, MN 0:50:54.8 04:06 08:11/Mi
7 = 978 Geist, Dave Finland, MN 0:51:06.2 04:17 08:13/Mi
8 = 695 Wytanis, John Tofte, MN 0:51:49.4 05:01 08:20/Mi
9 = 723 Owen,Jon Luvenre, MN 0:52:27.8 05:39 08:26/Mi
10 = 708 Bergstrom, Scott Grand Marais, MN 0:55:30.4 08:42 08:55/Mi
11 = 735 Bennett, Brian Grand Marais, MN 1:00:48.4 14:00 09:47/Mi
12 = 920 Kuchinski, Rick Esko, MN 1:.01:17.0 14:28 09:51/Mi
13 = 767 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 1:07:31.3 20:43 10:51/Mi
14 = 762 Finden, Gam St. Paul, MN 1:09:21.3 22:33 11:09/Mi
15 = 913 Zeidel, Robert Afton, MN 1:09:41.6 22:53 11:12/Mi
16 = 727 Olfelt, John Lake Elmo, MN 1:13:37.3 26:49 11:50/Mi
17 = 814 Rysdahl, Dennis Shroeder, MN 1:25:10.0 38:21 13:42/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 60+) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 931 Henke, Bruce Duluth, MN 1:01:48.1 00:00 09:56/Mi
2 = 802 Hicken, Jeff Minneapolis, MN 1:08:39.5 06:51 11:02/Mi
3 = 945 Blank, Bill Lutsen, MN 1:16:10.1 14:22 12:15/Mi
Results for - MALE CLYDESDALES - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 694 Ruchie, Mark Edina, MN 0:58:06.3 00:00 09:21/Mi
2 = 757 Hegg, Alex Grand Marais, MN 1:04:38.0 06:31 10:24/Mi
3 = 959 Lane,Bill Tofte, MN 1:12:47.8 14:41 11:42/Mi




'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2008

Female Classes by Age Groups

TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 747 Volz, Michelle Lakeville, MN 0:47:14.9 00:00 07:36/Mi
2 = 914 Frankowski, Rosie Minneapolis, MN 0:51:01.4 03:46 08:12/Mi
3 = 929 Tofte, Alena Duluth, MN 0:53:07.6 05:52 08:32/Mi
4 = 717 Sande, Heidi Grand Marais, MN 0:56:47.6 09:32 09:08/Mi
5 = 991 Weitz, Michelle Grand Marais, MN 1:03:01.8 15:46 10:08/Mi
6 = 927 MacDonell, Mara Grand Marais, MN 1:20:44.7 33:29 12:59/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 906 Sullivan, Kelly Duluth, MN 0:51:34.8 00:00 08:18/Mi
2 = 733 Gutierrez, Lauryn Duluth, MN 0:54:06.9 02:32 08:42/Mi
3 = 720 Seim, Dehlia Duluth, MN 0:54:37.9 03:03 08:47/Mi
4 = 940 Thompson, Rose Hovland, MN 0:56:47.3 05:12 09:08/Mi
5 = 990 Kuross, Emily Somerville, MA 0:58:23.6 06:48 09:23/Mi
6 = 721 Weeks, Sarah Minneapolis, MN 0:58:31.3 06:56 09:25/Mi
7 = 995 Bohnen, Rachel Grand Marais, MN 1.01:53.8 10:19 09:57/Mi
8 = 932 Sproat, Margaret Duluth, MN 1:04:21.9 12:47 10:21/Mi
9 = 713 Jones Laveau, Annika Carlton, MN 1:04:34.2 12:59 10:23/Mi
10 = 745 Wirt, Carrie Grand Marais, MN 1:04:41.9 13:07 10:24/Mi
11 = 975 Senty, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 1:04:43.2 13:08 10:24/Mi
12 = 933 Lemagie, Sarah Minneapolis, MN 1:04:46.9 13:12 10:25/Mi
13 = 972 Senty, Tess Arcita, CA 1:04:48.5 13:13 10:25/Mi
14 = 766 Salmeal, Brit Two Harbors, MN 1:05:58.1 14:23 10:36/Mi
15 = 935 Johns, Emily Duluth, MN 1:08:09.2 16:34 10:58/Mi
16 = 910 Beaster, Holly Grand Marais, MN 1:08:26.8 16:52 11:00/Mi
17 = 919 Delf, Angela Rice Lake, WI 1:08:49.9 17:15 11:04/Mi
18 = 947 Balgaard, Karley Ashby, MN 1:14:23.4 22:48 11:58/Mi
19 = 724 Anderson, Jenny Lutsen, MN 1:15:24.9 23:50 12:08/Mi
20 = 957 Schmitt, Larissa Duluth, MN 1:16:24.8 24:50 12:17/Mi
21 = 992 Farrell, Liz St. Paul, MN 1:17:21.3 25:46 12:26/Mi
22 = 709 Simonson, Andrea Rochester, MN 1:17:30.3 25:55 12:28/Mi
23 = 712 Johnson, Robin Branden, MN 1:21:30.1 29:55 13:06/Mi
24 = 907 Kelnbenger, Susan Grand Marais, MN 1:22:29.4 30:54 13:16/Mi
25 = 948 Owen, Laura Fargo, ND 1:22:42.7 31:.07 13:18/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 731 Smith, Suzi Duluth, MN 0:47:47.6 00:00 07:41/Mi
2 = 969 Hollingsworth, Sara Duluth, MN 0:50:47.8 03:00 08:10/Mi
3 = 971 Flueckiger, Anne Duluth, MN 0:53:14.6  05:27 08:34/Mi
4 = 984 Barrett, Jen Victoria, MN 0:58:01.2 10:13 09:20/Mi
5 = 755 Prpic, Julijana Thunder Bay, ONT 1:02:50.4 15:02 10:06/Mi
6 = 737 Rauzi Kelly Grand Marais, MN 1:05:35.0 17:47 10:33/Mi
7 = 952 Pillsbury, Ellen Duluth, MN 1:07:49.9 20:02 10:54/Mi
8 = 729 Peacha, Ali Bloomington, MN 1:08:22.0 20:34 11:.00/Mi
9 = 0958 Foltz, Angela Duluth, MN 1:11:48.1 24:00 11:33/Mi
10 = 738 Johnson, Patty Grand Marais, MN 1:13:44.8 25:57 11:52/Mi




11 = 705 Schueller, Brianna Grand Marais, MN 1:13:46.3 25:58 11:52/Mi
12 = 904 Lamb, Jenny Shroeder, MN 1:13:57.4 26:09 11:54/Mi
13 = 805 Smith, Sally Corcoran, MN 1:16:51.0 29:03 12:22/Mi
14 = 804 Anderson, Ellette Minneapolis, MN 1:16:51.9 29:04 12:22/Mi
15 = 979 Law, Kathleen Andover, MN 1:17:07.7 29:20 12:24/Mi
16 = 937 Simonson, Erika Norway 1:17:28.3 29:40 12:28/Mi
17 = 964 Joseph, Alina Columbus, OH 1:18:34.7 30:47 12:38/Mi
18 = 905 Peck, Annalisa Shroeder, MN 1:36:20.7 48:33 15:30/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 736 Bennett, Deb Grand Marais, MN 0:51:58.3 00:00 08:21/Mi
2 = 748 Volz, Jane Lakeville, MN 0:55:14.0 03:15 08:53/Mi
3 = 976 Helland, Sonja Duluth, MN 0:55:30.1 03:31 08:55/Mi
4 = 739 Witala, Lynne Tofte, MN 0:57:32.5 05:34 09:15/Mi
5 = 722 McGrath, Diane Woodbury, MN 1:.02:21.8 10:23 10:02/Mi
6 = 987 Burke, Lisa St. Paul, MN 1:03:37.6 11:39 10:14/Mi
7 = 973 Senty, Laurie Grand Marais, MN 1:04:47.9 12:49 10:25/Mi
8 = 998 Spaeth, Catherine St. Paul, MN 1:06:45.5 14:47 10:44/Mi
9 = 988 Rupert, Barb Duluth, MN 1:.07:05.7 15:.07 10:47/Mi
10 = 801 Swanson, Lynne Grand Marais, MN 1:.07:47.4 15:49 10:54/Mi
11 = 939 Roberts, Laurie Grand Marais, MN 1:08:18.1 16:19 10:59/Mi
12 = 954 Kramer, Marla Prior Lake, MN 1:10:17.0 18:18 11:18/Mi
13 = 710 Bradley, Karla Arden Hills, MN 1:15:345 23:36 12:09/Mi
14 = 915 Kirrida, Kathy Lindstrom, MN 1:16:32.8 24:34 12:19/Mi
15 = 946 Maki, Nadine Ft. Myers, FL 1:16:40.4 24:42 12:20/Mi
16 = 926 Possis, Ann Lutsen, MN 1:27:53.1 35:54 14:08/Mi
17 = 701 Hagen, Linda Duluth, MN 1:27:55.6 3557 14:08/Mi

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

)
o
o
o

DU WN P

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Bib#

912
768
911
989
936
928

Name

Nothdurft, Georgia
Hicken, Marcy
Wright, Jolene
Lunge-Larsen, Lise
Bakken, Susan
Bushard, Grace

City/State

Eyota, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Bloomington, MN
Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN

Grand Marais, MN

Net Time

1:02:06.9
1:12:56.9
1:16:33.9
1:16:48.4
1:16:49.7
1:38:20.2

Back

00:00
10:49
14:26
14:41
14:42
36:13

Pace

09:59/Mi
11:44/Mi
12:19/Mi
12:21/Mi
12:21/Mi
15:49/Mi




